		; ; <del>**</del> -			
	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102294	▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Association Limited Partnership  s) attached? Yes No  Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address Name: Howme Internal Address: Street Address: City: Whitehall Individual(s) c Association General Partnal Limited Partness Corporation-S Other Other If assignee is not dom	ed original documents or copy thereof.  ss of receiving party(ies)  t Corporation  1500 South Warner Street  State: MI Zip: 49461  itizenship  ership  ership  tate Delaware  sticled in the United States, a domestic ation is attached: Yes No	
	Street Address: Alcoa Technica Center  100 Technical Drive  City: Alcoa Center State: PA Zip:15069-0001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,210,275  (00-2280)  attached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
11/27/2002 01 FC:8521			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Glenn E. Klepac (Nolum 2, Claac Wor. 14, Zoor				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach ments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0232

Date

3

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HOWMET RESEARCH CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office is 1500 South Warner Street, Whitehall, Michigan 49461, United States of America, has adopted, used, and registered the trademark GRAINEX, United States Registration No. 1,210,275, issued September 28, 1982.

Whereas, HOWMET CORPORATION, the full post office address of whose principal office is 1500 South Warner Street, Whitehall, Michigan 49461, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the said trademark and the United States registration thereof.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HOWMET RESEARCH CORPORATION hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HOWMET CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GRAINEX, and the aforesaid United States Registration No. 1,210,275, issued September 28, 1982.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0233 In witness whereof, HOWMET RESEARCH CORPORATION has caused these presents to be executed under the hand of its duly authorized Secretary.

## HOWMET RESEARCH CORPORATION

	By Volored Wina
	Dolores A. Yura, Secretary
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)
County of Allegheny	) SS: )
Refore me nersonally a <del>nn</del> eared Dolores	s A Yura this day of Cataber 2002

Before me personally appeared Dolores A. Yura, this day of Letobell, 2002, who signed the aforesaid Trademark Assignment as Secretary of Howmet Research Corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002** 

Notarial Seel
Carol Halferty, Notary Public
City Of Pitteburgh, Allegherry County
My Commission Expires October 10, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0234